Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 22
Cisco Nexus 5000 Series Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus™ 5000 Series Switches comprise a family of line-rate, low-latency, lossless 10 Gigabit Ethernet
and Fibre Channel over Ethernet (FCoE) switches for data center applications (Figure 1).
Figure 1.   The Cisco Nexus 5000 Series Includes the Cisco Nexus 5010 Switch and Cisco Nexus 5020 Switch Supporting 10
Gigabit Ethernet and FCoE

RoHS The product is RoHS 5 compliant with exceptions for leaded ball grid array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors.
Ordering Information
Table 8 presents ordering information for the Cisco Nexus 5000 Series.
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Chassis
N5K-C5010P-BF Cisco Nexus 5000 1RU Chassis no PS, 2 Fan Modules, 20 ports (req SFP+)
N5K-C5020P-BF Cisco Nexus 5000 2RU Chassis no PS, 5 Fan Modules, 40 ports (req SFP+)
Fan Modules
N5K-C5010-FAN= Cisco Nexus 5010 Fan Module, Spare
N5K-C5020-FAN= Cisco Nexus 5020 Fan Module, Spare
Power Supplies
N5K-PAC-550W(=) Cisco Nexus 5010 PSU module, A/C, 100-240V, 550W
Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 21 of 22
N5K-P1-BLNK(=) Cisco Nexus 5010 PSU module, Blank slot cover
N5K-PAC-1200W(=) Cisco Nexus 5020 PSU module, A/C, 100-240V, 1200W
N5K-PAC-750W(=) Cisco Nexus 5020 PSU module, A/C, 100-240V, 750W
N5K-P2-BLNK(=) Cisco Nexus 5020 PSU module, Blank slot cover
Software
N5KUK9-413.N1.1(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 Base OS Software Release 4.1(3)N1(1)
Software Licenses
N5010-SSK9(=) Cisco Nexus 5010 Storage Protocol Services License
N5020-SSK9(=) Cisco Nexus 5020 Storage Protocol Services License
N5000FMS1K9(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 Fabric Manager Server License
Expansion Modules
N5K-M1600(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 1000 Series Module 6-port 10 Gigabit Ethernet (req SFP+)
N5K-M1404(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 1000 Series Module 4x10GE 4xFC 4/2/1 (Requires SFP+, SFP)
N5K-M1008(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 1000 Series Module 8xFC 4/2/1 (Requires SFP)
N5K-M1-BLNK(=) Cisco Nexus 5000 1000 Series Expansion Module Blank
Cables and Optics
SFP-10G-SR(=) 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module
SFP-10G-LR(=) 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module
SFP-H10GB-CU1M(=) 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter